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ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY

GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL

NAME (FT8 DIAL 8 and) CODE
ADAMS, MINNIE (303) 294-1167 EPA9868
AMAKOBE, JUILE (608) 267-7516

ALBERT, JOE (518) 457-3854

ARONSEN, WAYNE (404) 347-2207 EPA9448
ASHLEY, TRISH (501) 570-2826

BAILEY, RICHARD (804) 527~8859

BAKER, HARRY (202) 260-6075 EPA30281
BARTON, BRENDA (601) 961-5286

BATISTA, KATHERINE (809) 723-0733

BATTEN, COY (919) 733-6900

BENSON, VICTORIA (609) 633-1208

BOUDROT, STEPHEN (617) 565-3720 EPA91098
BRAUN, ROBERT (205) 334-5855

BREWSTER, BOB (215) 597-4831 EPA9393
BULMAN, WILLIAM (215) 597-9460 EPA9367
BURDYL, MARK (518) 457-4138

BURRELL, HENRY (617) 565-3838 EPA9126
BUSH, JOHN (603) 271-2001

BUTLER, DEBORAH (505) 827-2808

BYERS, LA WANNA (919) 629-2740 EPA3429
CABRA, OSCAR (214) 655-7110 EPA9644
CARATINI, JOSE (415) 744-1947 EPA99113
CARTER, JANICE (803) 734-5219

CARTER, THOMAS (913) 551-7373 EPA9790
CARUSO, RALPH (617) 565-3564 EPA9148
CAUGHMAN, MIKE (803) 734-5283

CAYER, TODD (312) 353-2121 EPA9565
CHASE, JOHN (303) 331-4569

CHRISTOFFERSEN, SHIRLEY (515) 281-8156

CLARK, CHRIS (202) 260~5022

CLINE, LESTER (304) 553-0637

CORNELIUS, KIM (410) 631-3733

CRAIT, JON (405) 271-7337




NAME

ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY

GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS.
(FTS DIAL 8 and)

EMAIL
CODE

D’EAGLE, KAREN
DAVIS, MARILYN
DE MASS, JOHN
DEPUTY, TERRY
DRAKE, ORREN
DUNCAN, SANDRA
DURANT, GERALD
DUREN, SANDY
DURHAM, RANDY
DWYER, CONNIE

EAGLE, TRACY
EAST, DAN
EDWARDS, BETSY M.
ENGLISH, DEBBIE
ENNES, SUE

FARBER, KIT
FEEHAN, CHESTER
FITCH, LEONARD
FOGG, CHUCK
FORGER, DAN
FRANCIS, LEO H.
FREDERICKS, JAN

GAGLE, REID
GATEWOOD, WILLIAM
GEORGE, VEGA
GERLEMAN, JUILE
GIBSON, JANICE
GIBSON, EMILY
GILL, ROBERT
GLOGER, VALERIE
GOLINSKI, FRAN
GONZALES, ROBIN
GRAHAM, RONALD

(503) 229-6814
(802) 244-8744
(617) 292-5747
(302) 739-5081
(505) 827-2817
(202) 260-7272
(203) 566-2168
(608) 266-8617
(404) 655-4769
(202) 260-5300

(214) 655-7120
(314) 751-7023
(919) 733-6900
(303) 331-4574
(206) 553-0958

(202) 260-3973
(609) 984-7979
(202) 260-3973
(215) 597-9131
(212) 264-0217
(809) 774-1301
(214) 655-7110

(612) 296-7382
(502) 564-3410
(919) 733-6900
(406) 444-2406
(314) 751-0422
(214) 655-7110
(212) 264-8257
(202) 646-6221
(609) 633-1208
(206) 553-1848
(615) 741-0638

EPA4423

EPA3531

EPA9361
EPA9270

EPA9678

EPA9678




ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY

GIC8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL
NAME {FTS8 DIAL 8 and) CODE
G (cont’q)

GREEN, GEORGE (512) 463-8489
GREEN, KEITH (614) 481-7100
GREGORY, GORDON (913) 551-7520 EPA9797
GRIGGS, TOM (504) 765-0810

H
HACKETT, MIKE (307) 777-6351
HAMPSTON, ROBERT (518} 457-9266
HANNA, DAVID (505) 827-2812
HARDTER, ROSS (202) 260-5309 EPA3533
HARRIS, DOLORES (601) 961-5109
HARVEY, PAT (212) 264-9596 EPA9278
HAYES, JAMES (317) 232-3591
HERNANDEZ, AVA (809) 723-0733
HERTING, GERALD (904) 488-8163
HESSEL, MEL (602) 207-4405
HEU, KENNETH (808) 586-4283
HODGE, PAUL (405) 271-7342
HOLL, BETH (608) 266-2374
HOLLAND, CHARLOTTE (410) 631-3729
HOLLENZER, KEN (608) 266-7542
HOPPEL, SUSAN (402) 541-4697
HORTING, CHRIS (801) 538-6062
HOWARD, BRIAN (206) 438-75156

J
JONES, CINDY (215) 597-0131 EPA9368
JONES, RUSSELL (205) 271-7700
JONES, VIRGINIA (404) 347-3633 EPA9448

K
KANOWITZ, MORRIS (702) 687-5870
KAPLAN MIKE (202) 260-5303 EPA351%
KAWANO, JIM (808) 543-8282
KELLEY, MARY (617) 565-3251 EPA9118
KERSHAW, HARRY {504) 765-0810
KIDD, BRENDA (215) 597-3358 EPA9368
KISELICA, BRUCE (212) 264-4940 EPA9270
KVALHEIM, RAYMOND (212) 264-7177 EPA9278




ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY

GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL

NAME (FTS DIAL 8 and) CODE

L
LAKE, DOUG (206) 553-2931 EPA9038
LANCASTER, DAVID (512) 463-8437
LANE, RUBY (503) 229-5789
LATTA, JANNIE (202) 260-5831 EPA4422
LICATA, JUANITA (415) 744-1943
LINDBERG, ENA (517) 373-4717
LOCKWOOD, DIANE (205) 271-7803
LOGAN, MARY (312) 353-4831 EPA9542
LONG, RICHARD (303) 293-1545 EPA9868
LUNA, BALTAZAR (809) 725-5077

M
MA, LINDA (415) 744-1618 EPA9928
MAC DOUGAL, MIKE (617) 565-3377 EPA9125
MAC MILLAN, LARRY (617) 565-3591 EPA9148
MAISANO, ANTHONY (717) 787-6744
MANN, SUSANNE (214) 655-7110 EPA9678
MANNINO, MADELINE (913) 551-7428 EPA9794
MAZZUCCA, HANK (212) 264-8958 EPA9270
MC CLAUGHERTY, BETTY (202) 260-5308 EPA3534
MC CORD, LINDA (202) 883-8785
MC GEE, LARRY (202) 260-5825
MC SWEENEY, KEVIN (617) 565-3559 EPA9148
MESSINA, ROBERT (212) 264-9850 EPAS297
MINOR, ROSALIE (913) 551-7437
MISCHLICH, FRANK (913) 551-7449 EPA9790
MURDOCK, RICHARD (518) 457-3854

N
NUDELMAN, ALAN (312) 886-0160 EPA9665

o
OBENSCHAIN, JIM (919) 629-2693 EPA3429
OBRIEN, MIKE (203) 566-3282
ONG, JOHN (415) 744-1932 EPA9921

ORTEGA, ROSALIE
OSTLER, DON

(304) 348-0637
(801) 538-6146




ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY

GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL
NAME (FTS DIAL 8 and) CODE
P
PAES, WANDA (501) 570-2831
PARIKH, ROY (302) 739-5081
PENA, RAMON (401) 277-3961
PERRITT, CHARLES (215) 597-1792
PETERSON, JAMES (206) 553-2977 EPA9099
PIDGEON, KEN (502) 564-3410
PIPPEN, HARVEY (202) 260-5240 EPA3330
POFF, JAMES (615) 741-0638
PURINGTON, DENNIS (207) 289-7764 EPA9148
Q
QUIGLEY, MICHAEL (202) 260~5859 EPA4400
R
RAYBORN, LENORE (312) 886-6465 EPA9568
RAETHER-FREDERICKS, JAN (214) 655-7110 EPA9678
REED, LES (215) 597-8821
REEVES, GERRI (406) 444-2406
RICHARDSON, ROBERT (217) 782-2027
RIVERA, TOMAS (809) 725-0717
ROBINSON, PAM (803) 734-5283
RODRIGUEZ, LUIS RUBEN (809) 725-4135
ROSE, JUDY (808) 548-4127
ROTHENBERGER, ROBERT (202) 260-2355 EPA3255
RUSHANAN, ALLEN (904) 488-8163
RYCHECKY, JACK (303) 293-1551
s
SALERNOQ, MARIANNE (617) 565~9118 EPA9118
SAMMONS, KAREN (302) 739-5081
SARNOSKI, BERNIE (215) 597-9794
SCHWARTZENBERGER, SHARMAINE (701) 221-5238
SCHWARTZKOPF, ELIZABETH (217) 782-2027
SCOTT, CLEORA (202) 260-5837
SELDOMRIDGE, CHARLES (206) 459-6071
SERGUTA, PAUL (317) 232-8630
SHEEHAN, LARRY (303) 293-1599 EPA9868

SHERIDAN, JOE
SHUTE, DALE
SMITH, ILENE
SMITH, MARK

(404) 347-3633
(702) 687-5870
(916) 739-4408
(601) 961-5130




NAME

ALPHABETICAL DIRECTORY
GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS.
(FT8 DIAL 8 and)

EMAIL
CODE

SNELL, STEPHEN H.
SPIESMAN, ELISSA
SPIVEY, STAN

ST. ANDRE, GUY
STAHL, DENNIS
STEVENS, RICKIE
STEVENS, KELLY

SUNDARABHAYA, NOPADON

SWEENEY, JACK

SYKES, BILLY WAYNE

TAURASI, PAUL
TELFER, LORI
THORPE, BEN
TOLLARD, GENE
TOURVILLE, SARAH
TOWNE, WARREN
TREMAINE, MARYANE
TUCKER, ELIOT
TURNER, JOAN
TURNER, TERRY

VEIT, KATHY
VINCE, MIKE

WANG, SHANNON
WENDTE, JIM
WHATLEY, ROY
WERNTZ, JIM
WILLIAMS, JIM

WILLIAMSON, SHARON

WOJCIK, GENE
WOLF, SHIRLEY
WOO, ED

WORLEY, DON
WRIGHT, RUSSELL

8 (cont’qd)

(603) 271-2977
(312) 886-3445
(214) 655-6540
(617) 565-3571
(312) 886-5949
(317) 232-8652
(207) 289-7805
(802) 244-8744
(404) 347-2316
(404) 656-4708

(617) 292-5751
{907) 465-2611
(405) 271-7356
(301) 948-7010
(919) 629-2693
(401) 277-3961
(913) 551-7430
(202) 260-5842
(904) 488-8163
(214) 655-7115

v

(206) 553-2728
(504) 765-0810

(202) 883~8783
(605) 773-4254
(404) 347-3363
(206) 553-1200
(702) 885-5870
(614) 481-7100
(312) 886-0174
(913) 296-5538
(617) 565-3365
(919) 629-2693
(404) 347-2207

EPA9599
EPA9699

EPASS542

EPAS484

EPA3429

EPAS794

EPA9678

EPAS039

EPA9448

EPAS565

EPA9S176
EPA3436
EPA9448
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EPA HEADQUARTERS GICS CONTACTS
401 M 8Street, 8.W.
Washington, D.C. 20460

AREA OF TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL
NAME RESPONSIBILITY (FT8 DIAL 8 &) CODE

OFFICE OF WASTEWATER ENFORCEMENT AND

COMPLIANCE
(WH-547)

FAX (202) 260-1827
BALTAY, PAUL DEPUTY DIR, MSD. (202) 260-5859 EPA4421
DUNCAN, SANDRA NATIONAL GICS COORD. (202) 260-7272 EPA4423
LATTA, JANNIE SECTION CHIEF (202) 260-5831 EPA4422
MC GEE, LARRY COMP /CLOSEOUT (202) 260-5825
QUIGLEY, MICHAEL DIVISION DIRECTOR (202) 260-5859 EPA4421
SCOTT, CLEORA BRANCH CHIEF (202) 260-5837

OFFICE OF INFORMATION RESOURCES MGMT.

(PM-218)

FAX (202} 260-0915
CLARK, CHRIS COMPUTER SPECIALIST (202) 260-5022
DWYER, CONNIE GICS MODERNIZATION (202) 260-~5300 EPA3531
HARDTER, ROSS DATA DICTIONARY (202) 260-5309 EPA3533
KAPLAN, MIKE BRANCH CHIEF (202) 260-5303 EPA3519

MCCLAUGHERTY, BETTY GICS UPDATE (202) 260-5308 EPA3534

-




EPA HEADQUARTERS GICS CONTACTS
401 M S8Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20460

AREA OF TELEPHONE NOS. EMAIL
NAME RESPONSIBILITY (FTS DIAL 8 &) CODE

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV.

(PM=-216)

FAX (202) 260-1828
BAKER, HARRY MGMT. COUNCIL (202) 260-6075 EPA30281
PIPPEN, HARVEY DIVISION DIRECTOR (202) 260-5240 EPA3330

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27711
NATIONAL DATA PROCESSING DIV.

{MD-34)

FAX (919) 541-1191
BYERS, LA WANNA DATA BASE SUPPORT (919) 541-4822 EPA3932
OBENSCHAIN, JIM DATA BASE SUPPORT (919) 541-2693 EPA3429
ROBINSON, HUNTER DATA BASE SUPPORT (919) 541-4841
TOURVILLE, SARAH DATA BASE SUPPORT (919) 541-3739 EPA3932
WORLEY, DON TELECOMM. SUPPORT (919) 541-2693 EPA3436

10




REGIONAL
GICS CONTACTS

DIRECTORY







NAME
CODE

BOUDROT, STEPHEN
BURRELL, HENRY
CARUSO, RALPH
KELLEY, MARY

MAC DOUGAL, MIKE
MAC MILLAN, LARRY
MCSWEENEY, KEVIN
SALERNO, MARIANNE

WQOO, ED

FORGER, DAN

HARVEY, PAT
KVALHEIM, RAYMOND

MELLO, JOHN

EPA REGIONAL GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS.
(FTS DIAL 8 and)

AREA OF
RESPONSIBILITY

REGION 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
JFRK FEDERAL BUILDING

ROOM 2203

BOSTON, MA 02203-2211

FAX (617) 565-3346

(617) 565-3720  ADP SUPPORT

(617) 565-3838  GRANTS SEC. CHIEF
(617) 565-3564 PROG. MGMT. COORD.
(617) 565-3251  ASST. GICS. COORD.
(617) 565-3377 IRM BRANCH CHIEF

(617) 565-3591  GICS LIAISON

(617) 565-3559  MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.
(617) 565-3837  GICS COORDINATOR

(617) 565-3365  ADP SECTION CHIEF
REGION 2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
26 FEDERAL PLAZA

ROOM 900

NEW YORK, NY 10278

FAX (212) 264-9597

(212) 264-0217 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.

(212) 264-9596  PROG. MGMT COORD.

(212) 264-7177 GICS COORD.

(212) 264-8958 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.

13

EMAIL

EPAS176
EPA9126
EPA9148
EPA9118
EPA9125
EPAS148
EPA9148
EPA9118

EPA9176

(PR)
EPA9270

EPAS270
EPA9278

(NJ)
EPA9270




EPA REGIONAL GIC8 CONTACTS

NAME (FTS8 DIAL 8 and) RESPONSIBILITY
CODE

TELEPHONE NOS. AREA OF EMAIL

REGION 02 (cont’d)

MAZZUCCA, HANK (212) 264-8958 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR (NY)
EPAS270
MESSINA, ROBERT (212) 264-9850 IRM BRANCH CHIEF EPA9297
REGION 03

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
841 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

FAX (215) 597-3359

BULMAN, WILLIAM (215) 597-9460 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR. EPA9367

FOGG, CHUCK (215) 597-9131 PROG. MGMT. COORD. EPAS368

HAMILTCN, JOSEPH (215) 597-8046 IRM BRANCH CHIEF EPAS396

JONES, CINDY {215) 597-0131 ENVIR. PROT. ASSISTANT EPAS368

KIDD, BRENDA (215) 597-3358 GICS COORDINATOR EPAS9368

PERRITT, CHARLES (215) 597-1792 ADP COORDINATOR EPA93125
REGION 04

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
345 COURTLAND STREET N.E.
ATLANTA, GA 30365

FAX (404) 347-5204

ARONSEN, WAYNE (404) 347-2207 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR. EPA9448
JONES, VIRGINIA (404) 347-3633 GICS COORD. EPAS448
SHERIDAN, JOSEPH (404) 347-3633 SRF COORDINATOR

SWEENEY, JACK (404) 347-2316 IRM BRANCH CHIEF EPA9499
WHATLEY, ROY (404) 347-3633 PROG. MGMT. COORD. EPA9448

14




NAME
CODE

CAYER, TODD
LOGAN, MARY
NUDELMAN, ALAN
SPEISMAN, ELISSA
STAHL, DENNIS

WOJCIK, GENE

CABRA, OSCAR
GIBSON, EMILY

MANN, SUSANNE

EPA REGIONAL GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS.
(FTS8 DIAL 8 and)

AREA OF
RESPONSIBILITY

REGION OS5

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
77 WEST JACKSON BLVD.

CHICAGO, IL 60604

FAX (312) 353-9096

(312) 353-2121 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.
(312) 353-4831 GRANTS INFO. SPEC.
{312) 886-0160 COMP. SYSTEMS COORD.
(312) 886-6585 IRM BRANCH CHIEF

(312) 353-4154 GICS COORD.

{312) 886-0174 PROG. MGMT. COORD.
REGION 06

ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
1445 ROSB AVENUE, 6W-GA
DALLAS, TX 75202-2733

FAX (214) 655-6490

RAETHER-FREDERICKS, JAN

SPIVEY, STAN

TURNER, TERRY

(214) 655-7110  MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.
(214) 655-7110  ENV. PROT. SPEC.

(214) 655-7110  ENV. PROT. SPEC.

(214) 655-7110  GICS COORDINATOR

(214) 655-6540  IRM BRANCH CHIEF

(214) 655-7115  PROG. MGMT. COORD.

15

EPA9565
EPA9542
EPAS500
EPA9599
EPAS542

EPAS565

EPA9644
EPA9678

EPA9678

EPA9678

EPA96001

EPAS678




NAME
CODE

CARTER, THOMAS
GREGORY, GORDON
MANNINO, MADELINE
MISCHLICH, FRANK

TREMAINE, MARYANE

ADAMS, MINNIE
LONG, RICHARD
SHEEHAN, LARRY

VIGIL, ALFRED

EPA REGIONAL GICB CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS.
(FT8 DIAL 8 and)

AREA OF
RESPONSIBILITY

REGION 07

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
726 MINNESOTA AVENUE
KANSAS CITY, K8 66101

FAX (913) 551-776S

(913) 551-7373
(913) 551-7250
(913) 551-7428
(913) 551-7449

(913) 551-7430

REGION 08

MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.

IRM BRANCH CHIEF
COMPUTER ASSIST.
PROG. MGMT. COORD.

GICS COORDINATOR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
999 18TH STREET SUITE 500

DENVER, CO 80202

FAX (303) 294-1647

(303) 294-1167

(303) 293-1545
(303) 293-1599

(303) 294-7547

lé6

GICS COORDINATOR

MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR.

SECTION CHIEF

IRM BRANCH CHIEF

EPAS790
EPA9744
EPA9794
EPA9790

EPA9794

EPA9868
EPAS868
EPA9868

EPA9895




Wy

EPA REGIONAL GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE NOS. AREA OF EMAIL
NAME (FTS DIAL 8 and) RESPONSIBILITY
CODE

REGION 9

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

75 HAWTHORNE STREET

BAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

FAX (415) 556-6874
CARATINI, JOSE (415) 744-1947 PROG. MGMT. COORD.
HENDERSON, DAVE (415) 744-1811 IRM BRANCH CHIEF EPA9990
MA, LINDA (415) 744-1618 GICS COORDINATOR EPA9928
ONG, JOHN (415) 744-1932 MUN. CONST. PROG. MGR. EPA9921
SCHULZ, MIKE (415) 744-1623 BRANCH CHIEF
TAPLIN, MELINDA (415) 744-1626 SECTION CHIEF

REGION 10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1200 SIXTH AVENUE

SEATTLE, WA 98101

FAX (206) 399-0165
ENNES, SUE (206) 553-0958 ASST. PROG. MGMT. COORD. EPA9039
LAKE, DOUG (206) 553-2931 GICS COORDINATOR EPAS038
PETERSON, JAMES (206) 553-2977 IRM BRANCH CHIEF EPA9099
VEIT, KATHY (206) 553-2728 PROG. MGMT. COORD. EPA9039

17







STATE GICS

CONTACTS
DIRECTORY







T

NAME

BTATE GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

JONES, RUSSELL
LOCKWOOD, DIANE

VERRELLI, DEBORAH

TELFER, LORI

BOLINSKI, BARBARA

HESSEL, MEL

ASHLEY, TRISH
PAES, WANDA

ALABAMA

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MGMT
ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

CG SECTION

MONTGOMERY, AL 36130

(205) 271-7700
(205) 271-7816
FAX (205) 271-7950

ALASKA

ALASKA OPERATIONS OFFICE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
3200 HOSPITAL DRIVE

SUITE 101

JUNEAU, AK 99801

(907) 586-7619
FAX (907) 586-~7015
(907) 465-2611
FAX (907) 465-5177

ARIZONA

ARIZ. DEPT. OF ENVIRON. QUALITY
OFFICE OF WASTE & WATER MGMT.
REVOLVING FUND MANAGEMENT SECTION
3033 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85012

(602) 257-2227
(602) 257-2227
FAX (602) 207-4467

ARKANSAS

DEPT. OF POLLUTION CONTROL AND ECOLOGY
P.O. BOX 8913

LITTLE ROCK, AR 72209

(501) 570-2836

(501) 570-2831
FAX (501) 562-2541

21




STATE GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER
CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIV. OF CLEAN WATER PROGRAMS
P.O. BOX 944212 2014 T STREET

SACRAMENTO, Ca

SMITH, EILEEN

CHASE, JOHN
ENGLISH, DEBBIE

DURANT, GERALD
OBRIEN, MIKE

DEPUTY, TERRY
PARIKH, ROY

HERTING, GERALD
RUSHANAN, ALLEN
TURNER, JOAN

94244-2120 SACRAMENTO, CA
(916)
FAX (916)
COLORADO
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
WATER QUALITY CONTROL DIV.
4210 EAST 11TH AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80220
(303)
(303)
FAX (303)

CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF ENV. PROTECTION
165 CAPITOL AVENUE

HARTFORD, CT 06115

(203)
(203)
FAX (203)

DELAWARE

DE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESQOURCES
AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

P.O. BOX 1401 - 89 KINGS HIGHWAY

DOVER, DE 19903
(302)
(302)
FAX (302)
FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENV. REGULATION
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

(904)
(904)
(904)
FAX (904)
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95814

739-4408
739-2300

331-4569
331-4574
322-9076

566-2168
566-3282
566-8650

739-5081
739-5081
739-6461

488-8163
488-8163
488-8163
488-6579




STATE GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER

GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRON. PROTECTION DIV.

ROOM 822

270 WASHINGTON ST. S.W.
ATLANTA, GA 30334

DURHAM, RANDY (404)
MAYE, PETE : (404)
SYKES, BILLY WAYNE (404)
FAX (404)

HAWAII

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
WASTEWATER BRANCH

5 WATERFRONT PLAZA

500 ALAMOANA BLVD.
HONOLULU, HI 96813

HEU, KENNETH (808)
KAWANO, JIM (808)
WOOLWORTH, GEORGE (808)
FAX (808)

IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT

1410 N. HILTON

BOISE, ID 83720

HANSEN, KATHY (208)
STANFORD, ALAN (208)
FAX (208)

ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY
WATER POLLUTION DIV.
2200 CHURCHILL ROAD
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62701

KEYS, BARBARA (217)
RICHARDSON, ROBERT (217)
FAX (217)
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656-4769
656-4708
656-4708
656-2285

586-4283
543-8282
548-8282
586-4370

334-0407
334-0577
334-0576

782-1676
782-8369
782-9891




8TATE GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE

NAME NUMBER

INDIANA

INDIANA DEPT. OF ENV. MGMT.

OFF. OF WATER MANAGEMENT

105 S. MERIDIAN ST.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46225
HAYES, JAMES (317) 232-3591
SERGUTA, PAUL (317) 232-8630
STEVENS, RICKIE (317) 232-8652

FAX (317) 232-5539

IOowAa

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
HENRY WALLACE BUILDING

900 EAST GRAND

DES MOINES, IA 50319

CHRISTOFFERSEN, SHIRLEY (515) 281-8156
FAX (515) 281-8895

KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
THE ENVIRONMENT

FORBES FIELD - BLDG. 740

TOPEKA, KS 66620

WOLF, SHIRLEY (913) 296-5538
FAX (913) 296-6247

KENTUCKY

NATURAL RESOURCES AND
ENVIRON. PROTECTION

18 REILLY ROAD

FRANKFORT, KY 40601

GATEWOOD, WILLIAM (502) 564-3410

PIDGEON, KEN (502) 564~3410
FAX (502) 564-4245
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STATE GICB CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER
LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
P.O. BOX 82263
BATON ROUGE, LA 70884-2263
GRIGGS, TOM (504) 765-0810
KERSHAW, HARRY (504) 765-0810
VINCE, MIKE (504) 765-0810
FAX (504) 765-0745
MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIR. PROTECTION
STATE HOUSE
AUGUSTA, ME 04330
PURINGTON, DENNIS (207) 289-7764
STEVENS, KELLY (207) 289-7805
FAX (207) 289-7826
MARYLAND
DEPT. OF HEALTH AND
MENTAL HYGIENE
2500 BROENING HWY
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
800-633-6100
CORNELIUS, KIM (410) 631-3733
HOLLAND, CHARLOTTE (410) 631-3729
FAX (410) 631-3718
MASSACHUSETTS
DIVISION OF WATER
POLLUTION CONTROL
ONE WINTER STREET
BOSTON, MA 02108
DE MASS, JOHN (617) 292-5747
TAURASI, PAUL (617) 292-5751
FAX (617) 556-1049
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STATE GIC8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER

MICHIGAN

MI. DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES
P.O. BOX 30028

LANSING, MI 48909

LINDBERG, ENA (S517) 373-4717
FAX (517) 373-9958

MINNESOTA

MINN. POLLUTICON CONTROL AGENCY
WATER QUALITY DIVISION

520 LAFAYETTE ROAD

ST. PAUL, MN 55125

GAGLE, REID (612) 296-7382
FAX (612) 297-8683

MISSISSIPPI

BUREAU OF POLLUTION CONTROL
P.O. BOX 10385

JACKSON, MS 39209

BARTON, BRENDA (601) 961-5286
HARRIS, DOLORES (601) 961-5109
HOFFMAN, JAN (601) 961-5171
SMITH, MARK (601) 961-5130

FAX (601) 354-6612

MISBSOQURI

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

P.O. BOX 176

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102

EAST, DAN (314) 751-7023
GIBSON, JANICE (314) 751-0422
FAX (314) 751-9396

MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

WATER QUALITY BUREAU

COGSWELL BLDG.

HELENA, MT 59620

REEVES, GERRI (406) 444-2406
FAX (406) 444-1374
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8TATE GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE

NAME NUMBER

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

STATE HOUSE STATION

BOX 94877

LINCOLN, NE 68509
HOPPEL, SUSAN (402) 541-4697

FAX (402) 471-2909

NEVADA

DIV. OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

201 SOUTH FALL STREET

CAPITOL COMPLEX

CARSON CITY, NV 89710

KANOWITZ, MORRIS (702) 687-5870
WILLIAMS, JIM (702) 885-5870
FAX (702) 687-5856

NEW HAMPSHIRE

WATER SUPPLY AND

POLLUTION CONTROL COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 95 - HAZEN DRIVE
CONCORD, NH 03301

BUSH, JOHN R. (603) 271-2001
SNELL, STEPHEN H. (603) 271-2977
FAX (603) 271-2867

NEW JERSEY

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

401 E. STATE ST.

TRENTON, NJ 08625

BENSON, VICTORIA (609) 633-1208
FEEHAN, CHESTER (609) 984-7979
GOLINSKI, FRAN (609) 292-3114

FAX (609) 633-8165
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S8TATE GICB CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER
NEW MEXICO
DEPT. OF HEALTH & ENVIRON.
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENT DIV.
1190 ST. FRANCIS
P.O. BOX 968
SANTA FE, NM 87504
BUTLER, DEBORAH (505) 827-2808
DRAKE, ORREN (505) 827-2817
HANNA, DAVID (505) 827-2812
FAX (505) 827-2836
NEW YORK
DEPT. OF ENVIRON. CONSERVATION
STATE ENVIRON. FAC. CORP.
50 WOLF ROAD
ALBANY, NY 12233-3750
ALBERT, JOE (518) 457-3854
BURDYL, MARK (518) 457-4138
HAMPSTON, ROBERT (518) 457-9226
MURDOCK, RICHARD (518) 457-3854
FAX (518) 457-9210
NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
P.O. BOX 27687
RALEIGH, NC 27611
BATTEN, COY (919) 733-6900
EDWARDS, BETSY M. (919) 733-6900
GEORGE, VEGA (919) 733-6900
FAX (919) 733-4810
NORTH DAKOTA
N.D. STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

SCHWARTZENBERGER,

DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL FACILITIES
P.0O. BOX 5520

1200 MISSOURI AVENUE

BISMARK, ND 58502-5520

SHARMAINE
FAX (701)
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(701) 221-5238

221-5200




S8TATE GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE

NAME NUMBER

OHIO

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AGENCY

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

P.O. BOX 1049

COLUMBUS, OH 43266
GREEN, KEITH (614) 644-3638
WILLIAMSON, SHARON (614) 644-3637

FAX (614) 644-3687

OKLAHOMA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
P.0O. BOX 53551

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73152

CRAIG, JON (405) 271-7337
HODGE, PAUL (405) 271-7342
THORPE, BEN (405) 271-7370

FAX (405) 271-7339

OREGON

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

EXECUTIVE BUILDING

811 S.W. 6TH AVENUE

PORTLAND, OR 97204

D’EAGLE, KAREN (503) 229-6814
LANE, RUBY (503) 229-5789
FAX (503) 229-6037

PENNSYLVANIA

DEPT. OF ENVIRON. RESOURCES
MUNICIPAL FACILITIES & GRANTS
200 N. 3RD ST. 15TH FLOOR
P.0. BOX 2063

HARRISBURG, PA 17120

LETTERLOUGH, SEAN (717) 787-6744

MAISANO, ANTHONY (717) 787-6744
FAX (717) 783-2802
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S8TATE GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER

PUERTO RICO
ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY BOARD IDIFICIO BANCO
NATIONAL #431 AVE PONCE DE LEON
BOX 11488
HATO REY, PR 00913

BATISTA, KATHERINE (809) 723-0733
HERNANDEZ, AVA (809) 723-0733
LUNA, BALTAZAR (809) 725-5077
RIVERA, TOMAS (809) 725-0717
RODRIGUEZ, LUIS RUBEN (808) 725-4135

RHODE ISLAND

DIV. OF WATER RESOURCES
291 PROMENADE STREET
PROVIDENCE, RI 02908-5767

PENA, RAMON (401) 277-3961
TOWNE, WARREN (401) 277-3961
FAX (401) 521-4230

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND ENVIR. CONTROL
2600 BULL STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CARTER, JANICE (803) 734-5219
CAUGHMAN, MIKE (803) 734-5283
ROBINSON, PAMELA A. (803) 734-5223

FAX (803) 734-5199

SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER

AND NATURAL RESOURCES
JOE FOSS BUILDING, RM. 425
$23 E. CAPITOL
PIERRE, SD 57501

WENDTE, JIM (605) 773-4254
FAX (605) 773-6035
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B8TATE GICB CONTACTS

TELEPHONE

NAME NUMBER

TENNESSEE

DIV. OF CONSTRUCTION

GRANTS AND LOANS

150 9TH AVENUE, NORTH

NASHVILLE, TN 37209
POFF, JAMES (615) 741-0638
TAYR, RONALD (615) 741-0638

FAX (615) 741-4608

TEXAS

TEXAS WATER DEVELOP. BOARD
CONSTRUCTION GRANTS DIV.
P.O. BOX 13231

CAPITOL STATION

AUSTIN, TX 78711-3231

GREEN, GEORGE (512) 463~-8489
LANCASTER, DAVID (512) 463-8437
FAX (512)
UTAH

BUREAU OF WATER
POLLUTION CONTROL

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

P.O. BOX 16690

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116

HORTING, CHRIS (801) 538-6062
OSTLER, DON (801) 538-6146
FAX (801) 538-6016

VERMONT
ENVIRONMENTAL

ENGINEERING DIVISION
DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES
103 S. MAIN ST. - 9TH SOUTH
WATERBURY, VT 05676

DAVIS, MARILYN (802) 244-8744

SUNDARABHAYA, NOPADON (802) 244-8744
FAX (802) 244-5141
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NAME

STATE GICS8 CONTACTS

TELEPHONE

NUMBER

FRANCIS, LEO H.

BAILEY, RICHARD
WELSH, DEBRA

VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802

(809)
VIRGINIA
DIV. OF CONSTRUCTION GRANTS
VA. STATE WATER
CONTROL BOARD
P. O. BOX 11143
RICHMOND, VA 23230
(804)
(804)
FAX (804)

WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY (WQFAP)
MAIL STOP 7600

P. 0. BOX 47600

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7600

HAWORTH, CHARLES H. (206)
HERBERT, SUE (206)
HOWARD, BRIAN (206)
SELDOMRIDGE, CHARLES (206)
FAX (206)
WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES
617 BROAD STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25301
CLINE, LESTER (304)
ORTEGA, ROSALIE (304)
FAX (304)
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WORKS

774-1301

527-5208
527-5017
527-5311

438-7516
459-6099
438-7515
459-6071
438-7750

558-0637
558-0637
558-3778




S8TATE GICS CONTACTS

TELEPHONE
NAME NUMBER
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF
NATURAL RESOURCES
MANAGEMENT SERVICES SECTION
P.O. BOX 7921
MADISON, WI 53707-5370
AMAKOBE, JULIE (608) 266-2359
DUREN, SANDY (608) 266-8617
HOLLENZER, KEN (608) 266-7542
HOLL, BETH (608) 266-2374
FAX (608) 267-0496
WYOMING
DEPT. OF ENVIR. QUALITY
HERSCHLER BUILDING
4TH FLOOR
122 WEST 25TH STREET
CHEYENNE, WY 82002
HACKETT, MIKE (307) 777-6351
FAX (307) 777-5973
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REGIONAL MANAGERS
AND COORDINATORS

DIRECTORY







MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM MANAGERS

TELEPHONE NOS.

REG. NAME (FT8 DIAL 8 and) EMAIL CODE
I KEVIN MCSWEENEY (617) 565-3559 EPA9148
FAX (617) 565-3346
II JOHN MELLO (NJ) (212) 264-8958 EPA9270
FAX (212) 264~9594
HANK MAZZUCCA (NY) (212) 264-8958 EPA9270
FAX (212) 264-9594
DAN FORGER (CARIBBEAN) (212) 264-0217 EPA9270
FAX (212) 264-9594
III WILLIAM BULMAN (215) 597-9460 EPA9361
FAX (215) 597-3359
v WAYNE ARONSON (404) 347-2207 EPA9448
FAX (404) 347-5204
v TODD CAYER (312) 353-2121 EPA9565
FAX (312) 886-0168
VI OSCAR CABRA (214) 655-7110 EPA9644
FAX (214) 655-6490
VII THOMAS CARTER (913) 551-7373 EPA9790
FAX (913) 551-7765
VIII  RICHARD LONG (302) 293-1563 EPA9868
FAX (303) 294-1647
IX JOHN ONG (415) 744-1932 EPA9921
FAX (415) 744-1078
X ROGER MOCHNICK (206) 553-1983 EPA9031
FAX (206) 553-0165
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PROGRAM MANAGEMENT COORDINATORS

TELEPHONE NOS.

REG. NAME (FT8 DIAL 8 and) EMAIL CODE

I RALPH CARUSO (617) 565-3564 EPA9148
FAX (617) 565-3346

11 PAT HARVEY (212) 264-8958 EPA9278
FAX (212) 264-9594

III CHUCK FOGG (215) 597-9131 EPA9361
FAX (215) 597-3359

Iv ROY WHATLEY (404) 347-4491 EPA9448
FAX (404) 347-5204

v GENE WOJCIK (312) 886-0174 EPA9565
FAX (312) 886-0168

VI TERRY TURNER (214) 655-7110 EPA9678
FAX (214) 655-6490

VI FRANK MISCHLICH (913) 551-7449 EPA9790
FAX (913) 551-7765

VIII  MINNIE ADAMS (303) 293-1167 EPA9868
FAX (303) 294-1647

IX JOSE CARATINI (415) 744-1947 EPA9921
FAX (415) 744-1078

X KATHY VEIT (206) 553-2728 EPA9038
FAX (206) 553-0165
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GICS8 COORDINATORS

TELEPHONE NOS.

REG. NAME (FTS DIAL 8 and) EMAIL CODE
I MARIANNE SALERNO (617) 565-3837 EPA9118
FAX (617) 565-3346
1T RAY KVALHEIM (212) 264-7177 EPA9278
FAX (212) 264-9594
IIT BRENDA KIDD (215) 597-3358 EPA9368
FAX (215) 597-3359
v VIRGINIA JONES (404) 347-3633 EPA9448
FAX (404) 347-5204
v DENNIS STAHL (312) 886-5949 EPA9542
FAX (312) 886-0168
MARY LOGAN (CONSTRUCTION\SRF) (312) 353-4831
FAX (312) 886-0168
VI JAN RAETHER-FREDERICKS (214) 655-7110 EPA9678
FAX (214) 655-6490
VII MARYANE TREMAINE (913) 551-1167 EPA9794
FAX (913) 551-7765
VIII  MINNIE ADAMS (303) 293-1167 EPA9868
FAX (303) 294-1647
IX LINDA MA (415) 744-1618 EPA9928
FAX (415) 744-1678
X DOUG LAKE (206) 553-2931 EPA9038
FAX (206) 553-4957

39




INFORMATION RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BRANCH CHIEFS

TELEPHONE NOS.

REG. NAME (FTS DIAL 8 and) EMAIL CODE

I MICHAEL MACDOUGALL (617) 565-3377 EPA9125
FAX (617) 565-3346

II ROBERT MESSINA (212) 264-9850 EPA9297
FAX (212) 264-9594

III JOE HAMILTON (215) 597-8046 EPA9396
FAX (215) 597-6168

v JACK SWEENEY (404) 347-2316 EPA9484
FAX (404) 347-5204

v ELISSA SPIESMAN (312) 886-3445 EPA9599
FAX (312) 886-0168

VI STAN SPIVEY (214) 655-6540 EPA9699
FAX (214) 655-6490

VII GORDON GREGORY (913) 551-7520 EPA9797
FAX (913) 551-7765

VITI VACANT (303) 293-7547 EPA9895
FAX (303) 294-1647

IX DAVE HENDERSON (415) 744-1811 EPA99014
FAX (415) 556-6874

X ROBIN GONZALES (206) 553-1848 EPA9099
FAX (206) 553-8509
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SRF REGIONAL COORDIATORS

TELEPHONE NOS.
REG. NAME (FT8 DIAL 8 and)

I GUY ST. ANDRE (617) 565-3571
FAX (617) 565-4940

II ROBERT GILL (212) 264-8257
FAX (212) 264-2194

I1T LES REED (215) 597-8821
FAX (215) 597-3359

v JOE SHERIDAN (404) 347-3633
FAX (404) 347-1798

' GENE WOJCIK (312) 886-0174
FAX (312) 886-0168

VI TRACY EAGLE (214) 655-7120
FAX (214) 655-6490

VII ROSALIE MINOR (913) 551-7437
FAX (913) 551-7765

VIII  JACK RYCHECKY (303) 293-1551
FAX (303) 293-1647

IX JUANITA LICATA (415) 744-1945
FAX (415) 744-1078

X JIM WERNTZ (206) 553-1200
FAX (206) 553-1775
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GENERAL

INFORMATION




TELEPHONE AREA CODES

AREA AREA AREA
CODE LOCATION CODE LOCATION CODE LOCATION
201 New Jersey 413 Massachusetts 709 Newfoundland
202 Washington, D.C. 414 Wisconsin 712 Iowa
203 Connecticut 415 California 713 Texas
204 Manitoba 416 Ontario 714  California
205 Alabama 417 Missouri 715 Wisconsin
206 Washington 418 Quebec 716 New York
207 Maine 419 Ohio 717 Pennsylvania
208 Idaho 501 Arkansas 718 New York
209 California 502 Kentucky 800 Inward WATS
212 New York 503 Oregon 801 Utah
213 California 504 Louisiana 802 Vermont
214 Texas 505 New Mexico 803 South Carolina
215 Pennsylvania 506 New Brunswick 804 Virginia
216 Ohio 507 Minnesota 805 cCalifornia
217 Illinois 508 Massachusetts 806 Texas
218 Minnesota 509 Washington 807 Ontario
219 Indiana 512 Texas 808 Hawaii
301 Maryland 513 Ohio 809 Bahamas
302 Delaware 514 Quebec Bermuda
303 Colorado 515 Iowa Puerto Rico
304 West Virginia 516 New York Virgin Islands
305 Florida 517 Michigan Caribbean
306 Saskatchewan 518 New York 812 Indiana
307 Wyoming 519 ontario 813 Florida
308 Nebraska 601 Mississippi 814 Pennsylvania
309 Illinois 602 Arizona 815 Illinois
312 Illinois 603 New Hampshire 816 Missouri
313 Michigan 604 British Columbia 817 Texas
314 Missouri 605 South Dakota 818 california
315 New York 606 Kentucky 819 Northwest
316 Kansas 607 New York Territories
317 Indiana 608 Wisconsin Quebec
318 Louisiana 609 New Jersey 901 Tennessee
319 Iowa 612 Minnesota 902 Nova Scotia
401 Rhode Island 613 Ontario Prince Edward
402 Nebraska 614 Ohio Island
403 Alberta 615 Tennessee 904 Florida
Northwest 616 Michigan 906 Michigan
Territories 617 Massachusetts 907 Alaska
Yukon 618 Illinois 912 Georgia
404 Georgia 619 California 913 Kansas
405 Oklahoma 701 North Dakota 914 New York
406 Montana 702 Nevada 915 Texas
408 California 703 Virginia 916 California
409 Texas 704 North Carolina 918 Oklahoma
410 Maryland 705 ontario
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June 1992

Office of Wastewater Enforcement and Compliance
Construction Grants GICS Executive Committee
1992 Membership

Chalrperson: Paul Baltay, Deputy Director, MSD
Cileora Scott, Chief, PMB

Members: Jannie Latta, PMB/MSD

Larry McGee, CGB/MSD

Kit Farber, SRFB/MSD

Len Fitch, PMB/MSD

Ellot Tucker, MAB/MSD

Permanent Workgroup Chairpersons

Russell Jones, Alabama

John Chase, Colorado

Karen D'Eagile, Oregon

Advisory Members: Harry Baker, GAD
Connie Dwyer, OIRM

GAD - Grants Administration Division
OIRM - Office of Information Resources Management
MSD - Municipal Support Division
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Grant and Loan Systems ssues Reports and
Operations and Data Quality Select Logic
Workgroup Workgroup Workgroup

Ray Kvalheim (ll) Maryane Tremaine (VIi) Susanne Mann (V1)
Chairperson Chairperson Chairperson

Lanry McGee (MSD) Jannie Latta (MSD) Sandra Duncan (MSD)
Jannie Latta ( MSD) Connie Dwyer (OIRM) Ross Hardter (OIRM)
Connie Dwyer (QIRM) Marianne Salerno (1) Virginia Jones (IV)
Larry MacMilian (1) Brenda Kidd (1) Emily Gibson (V1)
Chuck Fogg (Ii1) Mayy Logan (V) Madeiine Maninno (Vi)
Virginia Jones (IV) Al Nudeiman (V) Debbie English (CO)
Terry Turner (V1) Jan Rasther (Vi) Karen D'Eagie (OR)
Frank Mischiich (VII) Linda Ma (IX)

Minnie Adams (VIII) Doug Lake (X)

Sue Ennes (X) Doug Gaurett (MO)

liene Smith (CA) Rosaiie Ortega (WV)

Ena Lindberg (MI)

PMB - Program Management Branch
CGB - Construction Grants 8ranch
SRFB - State Revolving Fund Branch
MAB - Municipal Assistance Branch
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